

SC No.:100/2018
FIR No.427/17
PS. Kashmere Gate
State Vs Raju Deb & others

17/08/2018

Present:Sh. Pawan Kumar, Id. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Amresh Kumar, Id. Counsel for accused Sidharth.

Sh. Yatender Kumar, Id. LAC for accused Raju Deb and
Salman.

All accused produced from JC.

IO SI Sandeep in person.

Statements of PW1 and PW2 have been recorded. They have
been examined, cross examined and discharged.

It is submitted by Ld. Addl.PP for State that one witness i.e.
Dr. Rajbage has been cited as PW for producing medical record of
complainant. However, the said record has been produced by PW1
Dr. Arnab Mohanty. Therefore, the said Dr. Rajbage may be dropped
from the list of the witnesses.

Accordingly, considering the submissions, Dr. Rajbage is
dropped from the list of the witnesses.

Now to come up for remaining PE on **22/10/2018**.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ/Delhi/17/08/2018