

19.04.2022

Present: Mr. Kamal Akhtar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. M. N. Kural, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
Sh. Ajay Choudhary, Ld. Counsel for accused Simran.
Sh. Abbas Khan, Ld. Counsel for accused Manzoor Ilahi.
Sh. Luv Dixit, Ld. Counsel for accused Farida.
Sh. Anubhav Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for accused Gagan.
Sh. Prasanna, Ld. Counsel for accused Varsha.
All accused have been produced from JC.
IO/Insp. Arun Kumar is present.

Ld. Counsels for accused Varsha and Farida concedes to the framing of charge.

Ld. Counsel for accused Gagan has stated that accused has engaged another counsel. Hence, he seeks discharge from the present case.

Part arguments are heard from Ld. Counsels for accused Manzoor Ilahi and Simran.

Accused Amir, Gagan and Varun have been offered opportunity for legal representation from the State. But, they have insisted that their private counsel would appear on the next date of hearing.

Last opportunity is granted to the accused Amir, Gagan and Varun to advance arguments on point of charge failing which, the court would be constrained to frame charge as per material available on record.

Put up for arguments on point of charge on behalf of remaining accused persons on 20.05.2022.

IO is bound down for next date of hearing.

(Naveen Gupta)
Addl. Sessions Judge-05
Shahdara District
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi
19.04.2022