

SC No.:100/2018
FIR No.:427/2017
PS: Kashmere Gate
State Vs: Raju Deb & others
CNR No.: DLCT01-001886-2018

10/03/2023

Present: Mr. Mohd. Iqrar Id. Addl.PP for the State.
Accused No.1 Raju Deb is absent.
Accused No.2 & 3 namely Sidharth and Salman are present on bail.
Mr. Yatinder Kumar, Id. LAC for accused Sidharth.
Mr. Pulkit Jain, Id. LAC for accused Salman.

PW Mohinder Singh is present. However, despite several calls since morning, accused No.1 Raju Deb has not appeared in Court. Accordingly, issue NBW against accused and notice U/s 446 Cr.PC his surety for the next date of hearing. PW Mohinder Singh is discharged unexamined for today.

List for appearance of accused No.1 Raju Deb on **21/04/2023.**

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI/10/03/2023_(MK)