

CNR No. DLCT01-001886-2018

SC No. 100/2018

State Vs. Raju Deb and Ors.

FIR No. 427/17

PS Kashmere Gate

04th August, 2023

Present: Sh. Md. Iqrar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused no. 1 Raju Deb is absent.
Accused no.2 Siddharth is absent.
Ms. Anjali Kumari, Proxy Counsel Enrl No. D-
7596/2022 for accused no.3 in person.
Accused no.3 Salman is present on bail.

Process u/s. 82 Cr. P.C. issued against the accused no.1 Raju Deb received back.

Despite publication of proclamation, accused no.1 is absent.

Issue notice to the Process Server HC Anil Kumar for recording of his statement u/s. 82 Cr. P.C. for NDOH.

Issue NBWs against the accused no.2 Siddharth and notice to his surety u/s. 446 Cr. P.C. for NDOH.

List the matter for further proceedings on **19.10.2023**.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)

ASJ-04/Central/Delhi

04.08.2023 (VR)

At 12.50 p.m.,

At this stage, accused no. 2 Siddharth alongwith his Counsel Sh. Salimuddin has appeared and submitted that due to heavy traffic, he could not appear in the Court on time and ld. Counsel submitted that he was busy in some other Court.

Heard.

NBWs against the accused no.2 are cancelled subject to warning to remain careful in future.

List the matter on date already fixed i.e. **19.10.2023**.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)

ASJ-04/Central/Delhi

04.08.2023 (VR)