

SC No. 100/18
State vs. Raju Deb and Ors.
IA No. 05/2023
FIR No. 427/2017
PS Kashmere Gate

22nd December, 2023

This is an application by the applicant/Smt. Shabana (mother of accused Salman) to seek directions regarding abatement and cancellation of bail bonds.

Present: Sh. Robin Singh, Id. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Pulkit Jain, LAC for applicant.

Let the death verification report of the accused Salman be called from the IO/SHO for NDOH.

List the application for consideration on **04.01.2024**.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi
22.12.2023_(VR)