

SC No.:100/2018
FIR No.: 427/2017
PS: Kashmere Gate
State Vs Raju Deb & Ors.
CNR No.: DLCT01-001886-2018

21/03/2024

Present: Mr. A.B. Asthana, Id. Addl.PP for the State.
Accused No.1 Raju Deb is already PO vide order dated 19/10/2023.
Accused No.2 Siddharth is absent.
Accused No.3 Salman is already PO and proceedings against him already stand abated vide order dated 04/01/2024.

Witness Mohinder Singh is present. However, accused Siddharth despite repeated calls since morning is absent. It is already 2:30 PM. Witness is discharged unexamined for today only.

Issue NBWs against accused Siddharth and notice under section 446 Cr.PC to his surety returnable for the next date of hearing.

Summons issued to Ct. Sumer received back with the request that he has to appear in Saket Court in case FIR No. 410/2014 u/s 302 IPC.

Summons issued to IO SI Sandeep Yadav received back with the request that he is on EL w.e.f 04/03/2024 to 25/03/2024.

List for appearance of accused Siddharth on **22/05/2024.**

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI 21/03/2024_{MK}