

SC No. 100/2018
IA No.06/2024
State Vs. Raju Deb and Ors.
FIR No. 427/2017
PS Kashmere Gate

14th May, 2024

File taken up today upon an application filed on behalf of applicant/accused Siddharth for cancellation of NBWs.

Present: Sh. A.B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Applicant/accused Siddharth in person with Counsel
Sh. Din Mohammad.

Heard.

In view of submissions made by the applicant/accused Siddharth, NBWs against him are hereby cancelled subject to payment of fine of Rs. 1,000/- with warning to remain careful in future.

Fine paid vide receipt no. 0332881.

Application stands disposed of.

List the matter for purpose fixed on date already fixed i.e.
22.05.2024.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi
14.05.2024_(VR)