

SC No.:100/2018
FIR No.:427/2017
PS: Kashmere Gate
State Vs Raju Deb @ Ors.
CNR No.: DLCT01-001886-2018

22/05/2024

Present: Mr. A.B. Asthana, Id. Addl.PP for the State.
Accused No.1 Raju Deb is already PO vide order dated 19/10/2023.
Accused No.2 Sidhharth is present on bail.
Accused No.3 Salman is already PO and proceedings against him already stand abated vide order dated 04/01/2024.

List for PE **30/09/2024**. Issue summons to witnesses in terms of order dated 19/10/2023.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI 22/05/2024_{MK}