

IA No. 07/2025
SC No. 100/2018
State Vs. Raju Deb and Ors.
FIR No. 427/2017
PS Kashmere Gate

18th March, 2025

File taken up today upon an application filed on behalf of applicant/accused Siddharth for cancellation of NBWs.

Present: Sh. Yogendra Adari, Ld. Addl. PP for state.
Applicant/accused with ld. Counsel Sh. Zia Afroz.

Heard. Record perused.

NBWs against the applicant/accused Siddharth are hereby cancelled subject to payment of fine of Rs. 1,000/-. Fine paid vide receipt no. 0332886. Accused is warned to remain careful in future.

Application stands disposed of.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi
18.03.2025_(VR)